## Warakapola Pradeshiya Saba The procurement (tender) notice.

Leasing the shop room No. 09 on the top floor of the new shop building built on the Warakapola Satipola site for a period of 30 years from the year 2023 under the long term lease basis.

Pursuant to the powers conferred by Section 19(Xii) of the Pradeshiya Sabha Act No. 15 of 1987, I hereby invite tenders for the long-term lease of the following shop premises belonging to Warakapola Pradeshiya Sabha.

The tender forms obtained after paying the prescribed fees should be completed and sealed with two copies, the original copy and the duplicate copy, and should be deposited in the tender box before 10.00 am on 03.03.2023 or by registered post to be received at the address of Chairman, Warakapola Pradeshiya Sabhawa, Warakapola. Should be sent In the top left corner of the envelope containing the tender, "Prices for Shop No. 09, Upper Floor of the Shops constructed at Warakapola Satipola Ground" must be mentioned.

Issuance of Tender Forms - From 13.02.2023 to 02.03.2023 up to 3.00 P.m.

Acceptance of tenders - 03.03.2023 up to 10.00 A.m.

Tender Opening - 03.03.2023 at 10.15 A.m.

09th February 2023

At Warakapola pradheshiya sabha office

T.P 035-2267275

N.Sarath Sumanasuriya

Chairman

Warakapola pradheshiya sabha

## **Schedule**

No	place	Form Fee	Tender Security Amount (Rs.)	Minimum Bid (Rs.)
01	Shop No. 09 on the upper floor of the shops built in Warakapola Satipola area	1,500.00	16,800.00	840,000.00

